that Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto 
Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 
301 N. Olive Avenue 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 

as Ob Ii gee, herein called County, for the use and benefit of claimant as herein below defined, in the 
amount of 

Dollars $934,503.19 (nine hundred thirty-four thousand, five hundred three dollars and 19/100) 

for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, personal representatives, 
executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, 

Principal has by written agreement entered into a contract with the County for